PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF BELLOIDED		123 12	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435100	B. WING_		07/	13/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 129 E CLAY ST IRENE, SD 57037	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00			
F 638 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 7/10/23 through 7/13/ Health was found not following requirement Qrtly Assessment at LCFR(s): 483.20(c) §483.20(c) Quarterly A facility must assess quarterly review instruand approved by CM3 once every 3 months. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviinterview the provider Data Set (MDS) asse a timely manner for firesidents (3, 7, 19, 23) 1. Review of the (MD provided by MDS coorevealed quarterly as 7, 19, 23, and 37 were on 6/12/23. Review of the MDS transmary report provion 7/12/2023 revealed had been submitted in 3, 7, 19, 23, and 37.	Review Assessment a resident using the ument specified by the State S not less frequently than is not met as evidenced iew, policy review, and failed to ensure Minimum ssments were completed in we of twenty-four sampled 3, and 37). Findings include: S) schedule for the facility ordinator C on 7/12/23 sessments for residents 3, e to have been completed cansmission results ded by MDS coordinator C d no quarterly assessments in June or July for residents	F6	F638 38 Correct to the individual: MDSs for resid# 37 were completed and transmitted on resident #7 was completed and transmit System correction: 1)Admin/DON & MDS census report on a weekly basis to ensu completed in a timely matter. 2)Training staff will be initiated by 08/25/23. 3)As or MDSs will be caught up and current. 4)N plan to maintain timely completion and tigoing forward. MDS coordinator will ask needed to maintain timely completion ar MDSs. 5)Once trained, back-up MDS stamps when MDS coordinator is out of the to assist due to heavy MDS load in order completed and transmitted on a timely be Monitoring of system: Admin and/or DOI audit MDS completion 1x/weekly for 4 wronth for 2 months and then 1x/monthly review all audit findings with MDS coordinations will be reported & reviewed at more meetings by DON or designee.	1.7/13/23, MDS for ted on 7/14/23. S coordinator to review re MDSs are being for back-up MDS f 08/5/23 all resident MDS coordinator will ransmission of MDSs for assistance if d transmission of all aff will assist with ne facility or if asked r to keep MDSs asis. N or designee will eeks, then 2 times per for 3 months and will inator. All results of	08/25/2023	
	(MDS Policy) reveale	ers 3/2022 LTC-Assessment d assessments would be 4 days of the resident's					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE Administrator		(X6) DATE 07/28/2023	

Any deficiency statement entire with an esterish () remotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient projection to the patients (Sec instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

JUL 28 2023

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: IYEL11

Facility ID: 0082

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435100	B. WING	B. WING		07/13/20	23
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANOR AVERA HEALTH			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 129 E CLAY ST IRENE, SD 57037	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI. TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	COM	(X5) PLETION PATE
F 638	admission, quarterly, significant change in Interview on 7/12/23 a coordinator C regardi for residents 3, 7, 19, *Completed MDS assiva Internet Quality In System at least week *Her normal practice assessments was to completes them. *She has been the MI years. *She was behind on cassessments. *Her goal was to have end of the week". Interview on 7/12/23 a Administrator A regard assessments for residence assessments by the description was assessments by the description was assessments were on a second or assessments were on assessments were on a second or assessments were on a second o	annually, and within any condition". at 9:47 a.m. with MDS ng quarterly assessments 23, and 37 revealed: sessments were transmitted approvement and Evaluation ly. for transmitting MDS do them in batches as she DS coordinator for ten completing quarterly ethem "completed by the at 3:14 p.m. with ding MDS quarterly lents 3, 7, 19, 23 and 37 to complete the MDS lue date. as aware that MDS erdue she sated "yes". se in the facility was trained	F	638			

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435100	B. WNG			07	/13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 E CLAY ST RENE, SD 57037		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, Iness, requirements for Long ras conducted from 7/10/23 set Manor Avera Health was	E	0000			
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	Robin R. S				Administrator	07	7/24/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a disclosable 10 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility of denotes are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versigns Obsquete JUL 2 8 2023 Event ID INEL 1

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B WING 435100 07/11/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 129 E CLAY ST SUNSET MANOR AVERA HEALTH **IRENE, SD 57037** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 7/11/23. Sunset Manor Avera Health (building 01) was found not in compliance 42 CFR 485.623 (d) (1) requirements for Critical Access Hospitals. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies and the Fire Safety Evaluation System (FSES) dated 7/11/23. Please mark an F in the completion date column for K241 deficiencies identified as meeting the FSES. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiencies identified at K226, K293, and K355 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. 07/11/2023 K 226 K226 Horizontal Exits K 226 System correction: Maintenance Director CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D was able to repair the door on 7/11/23. Horizontal Exits Monitoring of system: Maintenance Director Horizontal exits, if used, are in accordance with or designee will conduct audits on the doors 7.2.4 and the provisions of 18.2.2.5.1 through 1x/weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly 18.2.2.5.7, or 19.2.2.5.1 through 19.2.2.5.4. for 6 months with results being reported and reviewed at the monthly QAPI team 18.2.2.5, 19.2.2.5 meetings by Maintenance Director or designee. These types of doors will remain on the Maintenance Director's monthly checks even after the 6 months as before. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, testing, and interview the (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 07/28/2023 Administrator

Any deficiency statement entling with su satellship the patients. (Steplins functions in Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether a plan of correction is provided. However, in the patients of the patients of the patients of the patients. (Steplins functions is except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether a plan of correction is provided. However, it is a particular to the facility of the patients are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 0082

JUL 28 2023

Event ID: IYEL21

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEFARI	WENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HOMAN SEKVICES				FOR	M APPROVED	
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED					
		435100	B. WING			07	/11/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	Τ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		11112020	
SHNSET	MANOR AVERA HEALTH				129 E CLAY ST			
	MANOR AVERA HEALTH				IRENE, SD 57037			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 226	of one randomly obse building separation wa and building 02 outsid Findings include: 1. Observation and te a.m. revealed the two wall between building the administrator's off fire-rated door that did close completely. Whe strike the frame causic close and latch. Interview with the main same time confirmed to recently slowed down then went on to say he	ntain the fire-resistive design rved horizontal exit and alls (between building 01 le the administrator's office). sting on 7/11/23 at 11:14 hour, fire-rated separation 01 and building 02 outside ice had A ninety-minute, I not latch. That door did not en tested the door woulding it to fail to completely intenance director at that that condition. He stated he the closing of that door. He had been receiving	К	22	6			
	added the humidity in affect the closing of the affect the closing of the The deficiency could a occupants of both smo Number of Exits - Stor CFR(s): NFPA 101 Number of Exits - Stor Not less than two exits and accessible from exprovided for each story compartment shall like	offect 100% of the oke compartments. y and Compartment y and Compartment y, remote from each other, very part of every story are y. Each smoke wise be provided with two o exits that do not require e adjacent smoke	K2	241	1		F	

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/21/2023

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	Oblicition 1011	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435100	B. WING		07/11/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 E CLAY ST RENE, SD 57037		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 241	provider failed to mai on each fire section of areas (east basement one conforming exit. 1. Observation on 7/3 the exit stairway from room discharged into main level. The secon mechanical room was area well equipped with the previous survey of had existed since the The deficiency would The building meets the in the completion dat correction of the deficiency in the completion dat correction of the deficiency in the completion of the deficiency in the completion dat correction of the deficiency in the completion of the completion of the deficiency in the completion of the completio	n and record review, the ntain two conforming exits of the building. One of two t mechanical room) had only Findings include: 11/23 at 1:36 p.m. revealed the basement mechanical the corridor system on the nd exit from the basement is through a window to an inith a fixed ladder. Review of lata indicated that condition original construction. not affect any residents. The FSES. Please mark an Fire column to indicate ciency identified in K000	K 241	K 293 System correction: Maintenance Director contacted our local electrician on 7/11/23 to replace the 3 exit signs in question. 7/12/23: Nelsen Electric installed 3 new LEI exit signs to replace the old ones noted to hourned out bulbs. Monitoring of system: Maintenance Director designee will conduct audits of all exit signs 1x/weekly x 4 weeks and then 1x/monthly for months with all results reported and revie at monthly QAPI meetings by Maintenance Director or designee. These will remain on Maintenance Director's monthly checks ever after the 6 months as before.	or or wed	

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435100	B. WNG		07	7/11/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANOR AVERA HEALTH			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 E CLAY ST IRENE, SD 57037			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 293	wing three north end on the south end in w 1. Observation on 07/revealed the exit sign was not functioning. The deficiency affected be provided with a mategress. 2. Observation on 07/revealed the exit sign north end of wing three functioning. That exit sout. Interview with the time of the observation conditions. The deficiency affected be provided with a mategress. 3. Observation on 07/revealed the exit sign doors on the south end of the conditions. The deficiency affected be provided with a mategress. 3. Observation on 07/revealed the exit sign doors on the south end the time of the observation. The deficiency affected burnt out. Interview with the time of the observation on the south end the time of the observation. The deficiency affected be provided with a mategress.	and over the smoke doors ing three). Findings include: 11/23 at 11:45 p.m. in wing three by T.V. lounge hat exit sign had both bulbs ith the maintenance director ervations confirmed those and one location required to taked and identifiable path of the lounge was not sign had both bulbs burnt maintenance director at the ns confirmed those and one location required to raintenance director at the ns confirmed those and one location required to raintenance director at the ns confirmed those and one location required to raintenance director do wing three lounge was exit sign had both bulbs the maintenance director ervations confirmed those and one location required to raintenance director ervations confirmed those		293			
	Portable Fire Extinguis CFR(s): NFPA 101	shers	K 3	 K355 System correction: 1) Maintenance Dischecked all fire extinguishers on 7/27/2) All fire extinguishers have been nurindicated on facility floor plan as of 7/2 	23. ibered &	07/28/2023	

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

·	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435100	B. WNG _		07/	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 E CLAY ST IRENE, SD 57037		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	Portable Fire Extinguis Portable fire extinguis inspected, and mainta NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to properly main observed fire extinguistainwell, west basement has checks since the contribution on 7/1 the fire extinguisher at the west basement has checks since the contribution on 7/1 the fire extinguisher in received monthly check maintenance was performed in March of 3. Observation on 7/1 the fire extinguisher in received monthly check maintenance was performed in March of 3. Observation on 7/1 the fire extinguisher in not received monthly changing the fire extinguisher in not rec	shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with a Portable Fire NFPA 10 is not met as evidenced and interview, the provider attain three randomly shers (west basement ent, and central basement). 1/23 at 1:01 p.m. revealed at the top of the stairwell for ad not received monthly ract maintenance was a 2023. 1/23 at 1:04 p.m. revealed at the west basement had not cks since the contract formed in March of 2023. 1/23 at 1:40 p.m. revealed at the central basement had checks since the contract formed in March of 2023. 1/23 at 1:40 p.m. revealed at the central basement had checks since the contract formed in March of 2023. 1/24 at 1:40 p.m. revealed at the central basement had checks since the contract formed in March of 2023.	K 35	(K 355 system correction continued) 3) An excel spreadsheet with fire exting listed by number with attached facility fl has been completed as of 7/28/23 so makes are easier to complete and monomode Monitoring of system: Maintenance Directly designee will audit fire extinguishers be checked/inspected 1x/weekly x 4 weeks then 1x/monthly for 6 months and finding be reported and reviewed at monthly Quaetings. Fire extinguisher inspections remain on the monthly maintenace direct list as before.	oor plan conthly itor. ector or ing s and gs will API	

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION B. WING 07/11/2023 435100 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 129 E CLAY ST SUNSET MANOR AVERA HEALTH **IRENE, SD 57037** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 7/11/23. Sunset Manor Avera Health (building 02) was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K222 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. 07/28/2023 K 222 Egress Doors System correction: 1) Maintenance Director K 222 changed the code to the 2 doors on the unit CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D on 7/11/23 and the staff in building 2 were educated on the code and the process of **Egress Doors** opening the doors in cae of an emergency. Doors in a required means of egress shall not be 2) Other Nursing and CNAs were educated equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the on 7/18/23 during staff meetings. 3) All use of a tool or key from the egress side unless other staff have been educated/notified of using one of the following special locking the code and process by 7/28/23. 4) There is a panic button that has been in place arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT since the locking system was installed on the unit in building 2. The panic button is located under the dining room clock. All LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the staff have been educated on the location clinical security needs of the patient are used, and the process as of 7/28/23. 5) Door only one locking device shall be permitted on process will be included in orientation for each door and provisions shall be made for the new employees going forward. rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of Monitoring of system: DON or designee will locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at complete audits of staff to be sure they all times; or other such reliable means available know the code, where the panic button is to the staff at all times. and the process 1x/weekly x 4 weeks and 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 then 2x/monthly x 2 months and then SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS 1x/monthly x 3 months. Audits will be Where special locking arrangements for the reported at the monthly QAPI Team meeting. safety needs of the patient are used, all of the The door alarms then be included on the Maintenance Director's monthly checks. Clinical or Security Locking requirements are (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 07/28/2023 Administrator (Stockland

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteristic denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See institutions) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or patients are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

J 00

JUL 28 2023

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING 02		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435100	B. WING			0	7/11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MANOR AVERA HEALTH			129	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B E CLAY ST ENE, SD 57037		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	upon loss of power to protected by a supen system and the locked complete smoke detections and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delainstalled in accordance permitted on door assordinary hazard content throughout by an appfire detection system automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eginstalled in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7.2.1 door assemblies in buby an approved, suped detection system and automatic sprinkler system.	n, the locks must be all safely so as to release to the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler and space is protected by a section system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler is are arranged to unlock the line. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING LOC	K	222			

PRINTED: 07/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435100	B. WNG			07/	11/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 E CLAY ST RENE, SD 57037		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	doors at all times as redoor locations (south door). Findings includ 1. Observation on 7/1 the traumatic brain inj magnetically locked awithout knowledge of that same time with be director and an unider assistant revealed neiwhen asked. 2. Observation on 7/1 the traumatic brain injumagnetically locked alwithout knowledge of that same time with be director and an unider assistant revealed neiwhen asked. Failure to provide work required increases the to fire. The deficiency affected compartment occupant	can readily unlock egress equired at two of three exit exit door and East exit e: 1/23 at 2:11 p.m. revealed ury unit south exit door was nd could not be opened a special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/23 at 2:21 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/23 at 2:21 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/24 at 2:25 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/25 at 2:26 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/26 at 2:27 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/26 at 2:27 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code 1/27 at 2:27 p.m. revealed ury unit east exit door was nd could not be opened as special code. Interview at both the maintenance of them knew the code	K	222			

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 10636 07/13/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 129 E CLAY ST SUNSET MANOR AVERA HEALTH **IRENE, SD 57037** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 7/10/23 through 7/13/23. Sunset Manor Avera Health was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 7/10/23 through 7/13/23. Sunset Manor Avera Health was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Robin R. Stockla

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

07/24/2023

STATE FORM

JUL 28 2023

SD DOH-OLC

B

RW9011

If continuation sheet 1 of 1